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North American Numbering Plan Administration

Number: PL-476R1

Date: February 19, 2015

Subject: NPA 934 to Overlay NPA 631 (New York)
Related Previous Planning Letters:

General Description

On December 17, 2014 the New York State Public Service Commission in its order of Case 14-
C-0182 approved an all-services overlay as the relief method for the 631 NPA. The 631 NPA
serves all of the communities in Suffolk County, New York. The new 934 NPA will serve the
same geographic area currently served by the existing 631 NPA.

Implementation of Relief Plan
Implementation of the overlay of the 934 NPA is as follows:

Time Date

Start of Network Preparation and
Customer Education

Start of permissive 10-digit dialing 12:01 AM ET July 18, 2015

End of permissive dialing and start
of mandatory 10-digit dialing

January 17,2015

12:01 AM ET June 18, 2016

Earliest new NPA central office

code activation date* - July 16,2016

Earliest date central office codes in
the new NPA may be ordered - May 11,2016
through NANPA

* Effective Date of the New 934 NPA

During the permissive dialing period, subscribers may dial calls within the overlay area on either
a 7-digit or a 10-digit basis, but will be encouraged to dial 10 digits. After the permissive period
ends, all calls must be dialed using 10 digits.

Central Office Code Listings and NPA Map

A rate center map of the 631/934 NPA overlay is attached. Since NXX information may change
over time, please consult the NANPA website at www.nanpa.com, iconectiv’s LERG Routing
Guide or the NPA NXX Activity Guide for updated information. Information in the LERG
Routing Guide and NPA NXX Activity Guide is available by license contract from Telecom
Routing Administration, at 732-699-6700.




Dialing Plan

Coincident with the introduction of mandatory 10-digit dialing on June 18, 2016, the dialing plan
for the 631 and 934 NPAs will be as follows:

Type of call Call terminating in Dialing plan

Local & Toll Calls Overlay NPAs (Within | 10-digits (NPA-NXX-XXXX)*
and between 631 and
934)

Local & Toll calls Foreign NPA (FNPA) | 1 + 10-digits (1 + NPA-NXX-XXXX)
outside of overlay
NPAs

Operator Services HNPA or FNPA 0 + 10-digits (0 + NPA-NXX-XXXX)
Credit card, collect, third party

*1+10-digit dialing for all calls permissible at service provider’s discretion

Network Testing

All international and domestic carriers should ensure that the new 934 NPA has been activated
throughout their networks prior to July 16,2016. A test number to verify the routing to the new
NPA will be in service beginning March 16, 2016 through August 16, 2016. The test number to
verify the routing to the 934 NPA is: 934-990-TEST (8378). A recorded announcement will
indicate that the test call has been successfully completed.

General Information

The information in this planning letter reflects detailed information about NPA relief activities.
The information has been derived from commission orders and from industry implementation
decisions. The implementation of the plan described in this letter is the responsibility of
individual service providers, and NANPA does not guarantee that the activities and plans will
occur exactly as described herein.

Contact Information

General questions regarding the relief of the NPA 631 should be directed to Wayne Milby,
Senior NPA Relief Planner - NANPA, on 804-795-5919. Questions of a technical nature should
be directed to the NPA coordinator of the appropriate service provider.

Attached is a list of service provider and contact information that is provided to assist in the
implementation of the relief plan described herein. Because this information is subject to
change, NANPA cannot guarantee the completeness or the accuracy of the attached list.



SERVICE PROVIDER CONTACTS:

NAME COMPANY

TELEPHONE

E-MAIL

Robert Knapp AAT Paging

800-343-9333

bobk@zcall.com

Marlon Brown Allegiance Telecom

972-578-6552

Marlon.brown@xo.com

Norman Lee American Messaging

972-353-1835

Norman.Lee @americanmessaging.net

Waran Ilanges American Network

212-200-2000

wilanges@eagle.net

George Guerra AT&T 408-635-8612 Gg2395@att.com
Katy Smith Bandwidth.Com 919-297-8817 ksmith@bandwidth.com
James Joyce Broadview Networks 610-755-4000 jjoyce@BroadViewNet.com
Kyle Bertrand Broadvox 215-373-4636 kbertrand @broadvox.com
Kathy Michaud Broadwing 972-759-9125 Kathy.michaud@level3.com
Deborah Lane Cablevision 516-803-6232 dlane@cablevision.com
Lightpath
Bruce Bennett CenturyLink 303-707-7013 Bruce.Bennett@CenturyLink.com
Rita Schmitz CenturyLink 608-796-5600 Rita.Schmitz@CenturyLink.com
Swati Narasappa Citrix Comm. 805-455-9487 Swati.narasappa@citrix.com
Shannon Suppa Conversent 585-530-2849 ssuppa@onecommunications.com
Bret Mingo CoreTel 202-437-5219 bret@coretel.net
James Joyce Eureka 610-755-4000 jjoyce@BroadViewNet.com
Bryan Marteeny Fishers Island 631-788-7001 bmarteeny@fishersisland.net
x2006
Karen Turner Hypercube 469-727-1631 Karen.turner@h3net.com
Moshe Gutman IBC Telecom 845-678100 m.gutman@ibctelecom.com
Maria Gonzales Level 3 303-542-4415 Maria.gonzales@level3.com
Kathy Michaud Level 3 972-759-9125 Kathy.michaud@level3.com
Douglas Osborne Local Access 570-709-5525 dosborne@localaccessllc.com
Andoni Economou Metropolitan 212-607-2004 aeconomou @mettel .net
Terri Flowers- T-Mobile (Metro 734-444-0022 Teresa.Flowers-Grimshaw @T-Mobile.com
Grimshaw PCS)
Karla Wireman Mosaic Network 415-326-4003 Karla@mosaicnetworx.com
Joani O’Neill Onvoy 406-496-6522 Joani.oneill@onvoy.com
Ed Webber Paetec Comm. 585-340-2854 Edward.webber@ windstream.com

Nicole Winters Paetec Comm.

501-748-6313

Nicole Winters@ windstream.com

rhelgren@peerlessnetwork.com

pphipps @peerlessnetwork.com

Robyn Helgren Peerless Network 312-878-0761
Patrick Phipps Peerless Network 312-506-0933
Don Snyder Public Interest 610-928-3906

donsnydr@icorellc.com




Debbie Cumbo

RCN

570-270-1843

Debbie.cumbo@rcn.net

David Raizen

Scarsdale Security

914-722-2200

draizen@scarsdalesecurity.com

Karen.S riepenkroger@sprint.com
Shaunna.L.forshee @sprint.com

Cathie.capita@t-mobile.com
Nicole .febles @t-mobile.com

Calvin.ellison@telcentris.com

voice @transbeam.com

grisha@callcentric.biz

Maria.gonzales @twtelecom.com
Mark.burns@usamobility.com

Yun.j.lee@verizon.com

Jena.m.downs @verizon.com

Dana.crandall @verizonwireless.com

zalmen@vitcom.net

erlae@widevoice.com

rrapolti@voxbeam.com

jrose@xchangetele.com

Ruben.galvan@xo0.com

Marlon.brown@ xo.com

Karen Riepenkroger Sprint 913-315-8546
Shaunna Forshee Sprint 913-315-9108
Cathie Capita T-Mobile USA 425-383-3105
Nicole Febles T-Mobile USA 973-898-8556
Calvin Ellison Telcentris 619-900-9000
Gregory Borodiansky Telengy 212-379-4041
Brian Murray Transbeam 212-631-8100
Maria Gonzales TW Telecom 303-542-4415
Mark Burns USA Mobility 972-801-0515
Yun Lee Verizon 516-229-2891

Jena Downs Verizon 410-393-5540
Dana Crandall Verizon Wireless 682-831-6444
Ashkenazi Zalmen Vitcom 718-689-1302
Ryan Rapolti Voxbeam 407-965-1077
Erla Erlingsdottir Wide Voice 702-913-1084
James Rose Xchange 646-722-7242
Ruben Galvan X0 Comm 972-578-3728
Marlon Brown X0 Comm 972-578-6552
Amy Freund YMAX 267-424-4400

Amy Freund @Y maxcorp.com
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